
 

PROSPECTUS 
 

2011 EUROPE YOUTH TOP 10  
 

Wien-Schwechat (AUT) 28th – 30th of January 2011 
 
 
 

Authority: European Table Tennis Union 
 
Organiser: Austrian Table Tennis Association 
 
Venue: Werner Schlager Academy, 2320 Schwechat, Möhringgasse 2-4 
 
Participants:   

Junior Boys  Junior Girls 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

Pitchford Liam 
Robinot Quentin 
Gauzy Simon 
Lorentz Romain 
Subotic Dragan 
Nuytinck Cedric 
Flore Tristan 
Söderlund Hampus 
Mutti Leonardo 
AUT Wild Card 

ENG 
FRA 
FRA 
FRA 
SRB 
BEL 
FRA 
SWE 
ITA 
AUT 

 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

Solja Petrissa 
Szocs Bernadette 
Jeger Mateja 
Noskova Yana 
Madarasz Dora 
Gasnier Laura 
Kusinska Klaudia 
Xiao Maria 
Eerland Britt 
AUT Wild Card 

GER 
ROU 
HRV 
RUS 
HUN 
FRA 
POL 
POR 
NED 
AUT 

Substitutes  Substitutes 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Brossier Bernard 
Lakatos Tomas 
Hachard Antoine 
Cipin Filip 
Quaiche Stephane 
Robinot Alexandre 

FRA 
HUN 
FRA 
HRV 
FRA 
FRA 

 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Krieghoff Anna 
Clobanu Irina 
Bliznet Olga 
Leveque Anais 
Nagyvaradi Mercedes 
Holok Diana 

GER 
ROU 
MDA 
FRA 
HUN 
SRB 

 

Cadet Boys  Cadet Girls 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

Landrieu Andrea 
Reitspis David 
Qiu Dang 
Szudi Adam 
Ahlander Carl 
Zeljko Filip 
Pucar Tomislav 
Gauzy Paul 
Chen Diogo 
AUT Wild Card 

FRA 
CZE 
GER 
HUN 
SWE 
HRV 
HRV 
FRA 
POR 
AUT 

 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

Pfefer Laura 
Balint Bernadette 
Trosman Nicole 
Rakovac Lea 
Mittelham Nina 
Guseva Ekaterina 
Stefkova Krystina 
Lemmer Alena 
Amelina Gabriela 
AUT Wild Card 

FRA 
ROU 
IRS 
HRV 
GER 
RUS 
CZE 
GER 
LTU 
AUT 

Substitutes  Substitutes 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Akkuzu Can 
Vlacuska Patrik 
Zatowka Patryk 
Shaposhnikov Stepan 

Ecseki Nandor 
Turek Peter 

FRA 
SVK 
POL 
RUS 
HUN 
SVK 

 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Bajor Natalia 
Migot Marie 
Kuy Julie 
Bajeva Katsiaryna 
Chasselin Pauline 
Mantz Chantal 

POL 
FRA 
FRA 
BLR 
FRA 
GER 
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Equipment: Tables: JOOLA 
 Nets: JOOLA 
 Balls: JOOLA 
 Flooring: TARAFLEX (red) 
 
Hotels: “Das Reinisch” **** 
 Mannswörther Str. 76, 2320 Schwechat-Mannswörth 
 www.dasreinisch.at 
 
 „Boutiquehotel Hein“ **** 
 Mannswörther Str. 94, 2320 Schwechat-Mannswörth 
 www.heinhotel.at 
 
Meals: Breakfast will be served at the hotels, lunch and dinner will be served at 

the venue. 
 
Accreditation: Shall take place at the venue on 28 January from 9,00 until 21,00. 
 
System of play: There will be separate events for juniors and cadets and for boys and girls, 

with matches decided by the best of 7 games in each category. 
In each event (boys/girls) the players shall be placed in one group in which 
they will play each other. 
If a player withdraws before completing 5 matches, the results of his 
matches shall be discounted. 
The tournament will be played in accordance with ETTU regulation I6 and 
other ITTF and ETTU rules. 

 
 

Time schedule: Thursday, 27 January 2011 afternoon arrival of participants 
 

  Friday, 28 January 2011 
Round 1 CB 10,00 CG 10,45 JB 11,30 JG 12,15 
13,00 p.m. Opening Ceremony 
Round 2 CB 13,15 CG 14,00 JB 14,45 JG 15,30 
Round 3 CB 16,15 CG 17,00 JB 17,45 JG 18,30 

 

  Saturday, 29 January 2011 
Round 4 CB 11,30 CG 12,15 JB 10,00 JG 10,45 
Round 5 CB 14,30 CG 15,15 JB 13,00 JG 13,45 
Round 6 CB 17,30 CG 18,15 JB 16,00 JG 16,45 

 

  Sunday, 30 January 2011 
Practice     
Round 7 CB 10,30 CG 11,15 JB 09,00 JG 09,45 
Round 8 CB 13,30 CG 14,15 JB 12,00 JG 12,45 
Round 9 CB 16,30 CG 17,15 JB 15,00 JG 15,45 

 

  Monday, 31 January 2011  departure 
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Hospitality The Austrian Association will provide 50% of the hospitality from the lunch 

on the day before the start of the tournament until the breakfast after it 
ends, for 10 players in each event. 

 
  The organising Association shall provide free hospitality from lunch on the 

day before the start of the tournament until breakfast after it ends, for a 
representative of the Executive Board, the Chairman of the Youth 
Committee and one ETTU staff member. 

 
  The organising Association shall provide free hospitality from lunch on the 

day before the start of the tournament until breakfast after it ends, for all 
invited foreign referees and umpires. 

 
 The costs of hospitality for additional persons (i.e. for persons not entitled 

to free hospitality) will be 80 € per person per day in a double room and 
130 € per person per day in a single room. For Associations arriving earlier 
and/or staying longer additional costs will be charged. All payments have 
to be done before the beginning of the event. 

 
 For room cancellations after 10th of January 2011, the entering Association 

will be charged € 40 per person. 
 
 For room cancellations after 20th of January 2011, the entering Association 

will be charge with full hospitality cost. 
 

The payments can be transferred to the bank account of the Austrian 
Table Tennis Association as follows: 
Name of Bank: Bank Austria 
IBAN:  AT 08 1200 0267 1048 6800 
BIC:  BKAUATWW 

 
 

Hall:  The tournament will be played on six (6) tables in courts of 14 x 7 m. 
For practise a minimum of ten (10) tables will be available. 

 
Referee: Werner THURY (AUT) 
Deputy Referee: Gerhard SCHNABL (GER) 
 
Transportation: The Austrian Table Tennis Association will provide free transportation 

from Vienna airport or Schwechat Railway station to hotels. Also shuttle 
buses between hotels and venue will be arranged for all players and 
officials and other accredited persons who will use hospitality offered by 
the organiser. 

 
Entries:  We kindly ask you to return the enclosed entry and the hospitality 

form to arrive not later than 15th December 2010 to the ETTU 
Secretariat using the e-mail address: ettu@pt.lu 

mailto:ettu@pt.lu
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Racket testing: Racket tests will be randomly done according to ITTF regulations. 
 
Contact person:  WSA Wien-Schwechat 
   Mrs. Barbara Gehart 
   bg@wsa-tt.com 
 
Visa:  Associations needing an entry-visa to Austria are kindly requested to 

contact immediately Mrs. Barbara Gehart (bg@wsa-tt.com) in order to 
receive the necessary invitation letter. 

 
 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 
 

mailto:bg@wsa-tt.com
mailto:bg@wsa-tt.com

